507954674 06/12/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8001811

SUBMISSION TYPE:						
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGN	MENT			
EFFECTIVE DATE:		12/18/2009				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA					
		Name			Execution Date	
AQUENT LLC					05/21/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТΔ					
Name:		}				
Street Address:	_	LSTON STREET				
City:	BOSTON					
State/Country:		CHUSETTS				
Postal Code:	02116					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:	1(6997718				
	I					
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number:	(6	617)646-8646				
		he e-mail address first; if that i if that is unsuccessful, it will b				
Phone:		6176468000	0.00111			
Email:		dward.Russavage@WolfGreenfie		n,		
A		nna.Oshiro@WolfGreenfield.com	,			
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		DWARD J. RUSSAVAGE /OLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, F				
Address Line 1:		00 ATLANTIC AVENUE				
Address Line 4:		OSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 022	210			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	IMBER:	L2039.70001US08				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ANNA K. OSHIRO				
SIGNATURE: /ANNA K. OSHIRO/						
DATE SIGNED:		06/12/2023				
Total Attachments: 14		I				
source=L203970001US08	-NPT-EJF	R#page1.tif				
source=L203970001US08						
source_L203070001LIS08_NPT_F_IP#page3 tif						

source=L203970001US08-NPT-EJR#page3.tif

source=L203970001US08-NPT-EJR#page4.tif source=L203970001US08-NPT-EJR#page5.tif source=L203970001US08-NPT-EJR#page6.tif source=L203970001US08-NPT-EJR#page7.tif source=L203970001US08-NPT-EJR#page8.tif source=L203970001US08-NPT-EJR#page10.tif source=L203970001US08-NPT-EJR#page10.tif source=L203970001US08-NPT-EJR#page11.tif source=L203970001US08-NPT-EJR#page12.tif source=L203970001US08-NPT-EJR#page13.tif source=L203970001US08-NPT-EJR#page13.tif

NUNC PRO TUNC CONTRIBUTION AGREEMENT AND ASSIGNMENT

CONTRIBUTION AGREEMENT ("<u>Agreement</u>") dated May 21, 2020 by and between AQUENT LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company ("<u>Aquent</u>") and LiTL LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company ("<u>LiTL</u>").

WHEREAS, Aquent and LiTL executed a Contribution Agreement dated December 18, 2009 in which "Aquent hereby contributes, transfers, conveys, assigns and delivers to LiTL, its successors and assigns, to have and to hold forever, all of its right, title and interest in and to the intellectual property assets listed on Exhibit A hereto (the 'Assets')"; and

WHEREAS, Aquent and LiTL intended that the Assets transferred from Aquent to LiTL by the Contribution Agreement included any and all inventions, discoveries, improvements, trademarks, and designs which are disclosed in the intellectual property assets identified in Exhibit A and Exhibit B, including any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, re-examination, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country or jurisdiction ("LiTL-related Assets");

NOW, THEREFORE, in order to provide confirmation that the Contribution Agreement executed on December 18, 2009 transferred from Aquent to LiTL all right, title and interest to the LiTL-related Assets, and to quitclaim to LiTL, nunc pro tunc as of December 18, 2009, all right, title and interest to the LiTL-related Assets that Aquent may now or hereafter have to the LiTL-related Assets, Aquent and LiTL hereby agree as follows:

1. Aquent hereby (i) confirms that it contributed, transferred, conveyed, assigned and delivered as of December 18, 2009, and (ii) hereby quitclaims, contributes, transfers, conveys, assigns, and delivers nunc pro tunc as of December 18, 2009, in each case to LiTL its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, its entire right, title and interest, if any, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all LiTL-related Assets including inventions, discoveries, improvements, trademarks and designs which are disclosed in Exhibits A and B attached hereto, and in and to all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, re-examination, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs, trademark applications or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country or jurisdiction, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions, designs and marks; and in and to all original and reissued patents and trademark registrations which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions and designs and marks, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea; as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent, including a reasonable royalty relating to provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) that have attached to any published United States patent application, on the inventions and designs;

2. Aquent agrees that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design and trademark registrations for the inventions and designs and marks in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, agrees to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, re-examination, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs, trademarks or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country or jurisdiction, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea on any and all the inventions and designs and marks, by executing all rightful oaths,

PATENT REEL: 063923 FRAME: 0763 assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to it relating to the inventions and designs and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and designs and for vesting title to the inventions and designs and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions and designs, in the Assignee;

3. Aquent requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and foreign patent authorities to issue the Letters Patent or other intellectual property rights, including foreign patents, to the Assignee;

4. Aquent authorizes and requests Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing application identification information or correct any errors in the application identification information provided on Exhibits A and B, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;

5. Aquent hereby covenants and agrees that it will, at the request of the Assignee and without further consideration, execute and deliver, and will cause its employees to execute and deliver, such other instruments of transfer, conveyance and assignment, and take such other action, as may be reasonably necessary to more effectively transfer, convey, assign and deliver to, and vest in, the Assignee, its successors and assigns, good, clear, record and marketable title to the LiTL-related Assets hereby transferred, conveyed, assigned and delivered, or intended so to be, and to put the Assignee in actual possession and operating control thereof, to assist Assignee in exercising all rights with respect thereto and to carry out the purpose and intent of this Agreement;

6. Aquent does hereby irrevocably constitute and appoint Assignee, its successors and assigns, its true and lawful attorney, with full power of substitution, in its name or otherwise, and on behalf of Aquent, or for its own use, to claim, demand, collect and receive at any time and from time to time any and all of the Assets, and to prosecute the same at law or in equity and upon discharge thereof, to complete, execute and deliver any and all necessary instruments of satisfaction and release;

7. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the internal laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts or any other jurisdiction) that would cause the application of laws of any jurisdiction other than those of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts.

5/21/2020

Assignor: Aquent LLC

Signer: Kristy N. Carroll Title: General Counsel

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF PHYMOUTH :

On this __21 st day of MA4 , 2020, before me, the undersigned notary public, KRISTIN N. CARPOLL, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of personally appeared identification, which DRIVER'S LICENSE

to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

Many Melisca Colley Notary Public



MARY MELISSA GALLEY Notary Public Commonweighth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires Feb. 28, 2025

My commission expires: 02/28/2025

5/21

astan Daniel

Assignee:

Signer: Kristin N. Caroll Title: General Counfel

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF PHYMOUTH :

On this 21st day of <u>MAN</u>, <u>2020</u>, before me, the undersigned notary public, KRISTIN N. GARPOLL, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of personally appeared identification, which DRIVER'S LICENSE to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge

and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL.

ManyMelissa & alley Notary Public

MARY MELISSA GALLEY Notary Public Commonwealth of Moscachusetts My Commission Expires Feb. 28, 2025

My commission expires: 02/28/2025

Exhibit A: Assets

Country	Title	Application/ Patent No.	Filing/Issue Date	Assigned to Aquent?	Published
Patent Cooperation Treaty	Portable Computer with Multiple Display Configurations	US2009/038599 (WO 2009/123931)	03/27/09 Pending	Yes	Yes
Patent Cooperation Treaty	System and Method for Streamlining User Interaction with Electronic Content	US200-/039117	04/01/09 Pending	Yes	No
USA	Portable Computer with Multiple Display Configurations	12/170939 (US-2009- 0244832-A1)	07/10/08 Pending	Yes	Yes
USA	Portable Computer with Multiple Display Configurations	12/170951 (US-2009- 0244012-A1)	07/10/08 Pending	Yes	Yes
USA	System and Method for Streamlining User Interaction with Electronic Content	12/416479	04/01/09 Pending	Yes	No
USA	System and Method for Streamlining User Interaction with Electronic Content	12/416496	04/01/09 Pending	Yes	No
USA	System and Method for Streamlining User Interaction with Electronic Content	12/416503	04/01/09	Yes	No
USA	Digital Display	29/318065 /	05/26/09	Yes	Yes

PATENTS

Country	Title	Application/ Patent No.	Filing/Issue Date	Assigned to Aquent?	Published?
(Design)	Device	D593091	Granted		
USA	Computer	29/305035 /	05/26/09	Yes	Yes
(Design)		D593085	Granted		
USA	Computer Device	29/321324 /	05/26/09	Yes	Yes
(Design)		D593086	Granted		
USA	Remote Control	29/334941	04/06/09	Yes	No
(Design)	Device		Pending		
Canada	Digital Display	128565	11/13/08	Yes	No
(Design)	Device		Pending		

Owner	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date	
Aquent LLC	Australia	FLASHBOOK	Reg. 934325	08/23/07*	
Aquent LLC	Australia	LITL.	App. 1200990	08/24/07	
Aquent LLC	Australia	EASEL	App.	08/03/09*	
Aquent LLC	Australia	LITL EASEL	App.	08/03/09*	
Aquent LLC	Canada	LITI.	App. 1361038	08/24/07	
Aquent LLC	Canada	EASEL	App. 1446891	08/03/09*	
Aquent LLC	Canada	LITL EASEL	App. 1446894	08/03/09*	
Aquent LLC	China	FLASHBOOK	Арр.	08/23/07*	
Aquent LLC	China	LTTI.	App.	08/24/07	
Aquent LLC	China	EASEL	App.	08/03/09*	
Aquent LLC	China	LITI. EASEL	Арр.	08/03/09*	
Aquent LLC	European Comm.	FLASHBOOK	Reg. 934325	08/23/07*	
Aquent LLC	European Comm	LITL	App. 934438	08/24/07	
Aquent LLC	WIPO (Madrid)	FLASHBOOK	Reg. 934325	08/23/07*	
Aquent LLC	WIPO (Madrid)	LITTL	Reg. 934438	08/24/07	
Aquent LLC	WIPO (Madrid)	EASEL	Reg. 101453	08/03/09*	
Aquent LLC	WIPO (Madrid)	LITL EASEL	Reg. 1012109	08/03/09*	
Aquent LLC	Japan	LITL	Reg. 934438	08/24/07	
Aquent LLC	Japan	EASEL	App.	08/03/09*	
Aguent LLC	Japan	LITL EASEL	App.	08/03/09*	

Owner	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
Aquent LLC	USA	LITL	77/136149	03/21/07
Aquent LLC	USA	LITL EASEL	77/661011	02/02/09*
Aquent LLC	USA	EASEL	77/661015	02//02/09*
Aquent LLC	USA	litl (script) (Black & White)	77/686583	03/09/09
Aquent LLC	USA	Litl (script) (blue)	77/686987	03/10/09

"*" in the App/Reg Date column indicates that the trademark/application is being abandoned and/or no further action will be taken with respect thereto.

Exhibit B: All Assets and Inclusive of Exhibit A

PATENTS

Country	Title	Application/ Patent No.	Filing/ Issue Date
USA	VIDEO INTEGRATION	16/682579	11/13/19
			Pending
USA	VIDEO INTEGRATION	62/928201	10/30/19
			Pending
USA	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR	16/865893	5/4/20
	MANAGING DIGITAL MEDIA		Pending
	CONTENT		1 chang
USA	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR	15/280928	9/29/16
0011	MANAGING DIGITAL MEDIA	10,200,20	Allowed
	CONTENT		1 mo wed
USA	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR	14/108576 /	12/17/13
0011	MANAGING DIGITAL MEDIA	9495070	Granted
	CONTENT	9495070	(11/15/16)
USA	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR	12/611282 /	11/3/09
UJA	MANAGING DIGITAL MEDIA	8612888	Granted
	CONTENT	8012888	(12/17/13)
Patent Cooperation	CONFIGURABLE COMPUTER	US2011/057316	10/21/11
	SYSTEM		
Treaty		(WO2012/054850)	Abandoned
USA	CONFIGURABLE COMPUTER	12/910333 /	10/22/10
	SYSTEM	8938753	Granted
			(1/20/15)
Patent Cooperation	REMOTE CONTROL TO OPERATE	US2011/057313	10/21/11
Treaty	COMPUTER SYSTEM	(WO2012/054847)	Abandoned
USA	REMOTE CONTROL TO OPERATE	12/910329 /	10/22/10
	COMPUTER SYSTEM	9436219	Granted
			(9/6/16)
Patent Cooperation	COMPUTER WITH TV MODE	US2011/057308	10/21/11
Treaty		(WO2012/054843)	Abandoned
USA	COMPUTER WITH TV MODE	12/910324	10/22/10
		(US-2011-0279354-A1)	Abandoned
Patent Cooperation	VIDEO INTEGRATION	PCT/US2011/057298	10/21/11
Treaty		(WO2012/054838)	Abandoned
USA	VIDEO INTEGRATION	15/262970	9/12/16
		(US-2017-0099456-A1)	Allowed
USA	VIDEO INTEGRATION	14/313431 /	6/24/14
		9473739	Granted
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	(10/18/16)
USA	VIDEO INTEGRATION	13/108470 /	5/16/11
UUA		8619116	Granted
		8019110	(12/31/13)
USA	VIDEO INTEGRATION	13/108467 /	5/16/11
USA	VIDEO INTEORATION	8760488	Granted
		0/00400	
TICA		12/100450 /	(6/24/14)
USA	VIDEO INTEGRATION	13/108458 /	5/16/11
		8928725	Granted
			(1/6/15)

Country	Title	Application/ Patent No.	Filing/ Issue Date	
USA	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR	13/108451	5/16/11	
	VIDEO CHAT INTEGRATION AS PERSISTENT DISPLAYS	(US-2012-0102403-A1)	Published	
USA	VIDEO INTEGRATION	61/405745	10/22/10 Expired	
USA	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR	15/042052	2/11/16	
0011	PROVIDING CONTEXTUAL SERVICES	(US-2016-0165000-A1)	Allowed	
USA	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR	13/277637 /	10/20/11	
	PROVIDING CONTEXTUAL SERVICES	9525752	Granted (12/20/16)	
USA	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR	13/277634 /	10/20/11	
	PUBLIC COMPUTING	9292149	Granted (3/22/16)	
USA	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR	61/405861	10/22/10	
	PUBLIC COMPUTING		Expired	
USA	SLIDEABLY OPENABLE REMOTE	29/361526/	5/12/10	
	CONTROL DEVICE FOR A	D654908	Granted	
	COMPUTER OR OTHER		(2/28/12)	
	ELECTRONIC DEVICE			
Japan (Design)	SLIDEABLY OPENABLE REMOTE	2010-27236 /	11/12/10	
	CONTROL DEVICE FOR A	1411639	Granted	
	COMPUTER OR OTHER		(3/18/11)	
	ELECTRONIC DEVICE			
European	COMPUTER CENTRAL	1244438-0003 /	11/12/10	
Community	PROCESSOR UNIT AND	1244438-0003	Granted	
(Design)	SLIDEABLY OPEN REMOTE CONTROL		(11/12/10)	
European	COMPUTER CENTRAL	1244438-0002 /	11/12/10	
Community	PROCESSOR UNIT AND	1244438-0002	Granted	
(Design)	SLIDEABLY OPEN REMOTE CONTROL		(11/12/10)	
People's Republic	SLIDEABLY OPENABLE REMOTE	201030616621.5 /	11/12/10	
of China (Design)	CONTROL DEVICE FOR A	ZL201030616621.5	Granted	
	COMPUTER OR OTHER		(8/31/11)	
	ELECTRONIC DEVICE			
Canada (Design)	SLIDEABLY OPENABLE REMOTE	137903 /	11/12/10	
	CONTROL DEVICE FOR A	137903	Granted	
	COMPUTER OR OTHER		(6/15/11)	
	ELECTRONIC DEVICE			
Brazil (Design)	SLIDEABLY OPENABLE REMOTE	DI7005402-9 /	11/12/10	
	CONTROL DEVICE FOR A	DI7005402-9	Granted	
	COMPUTER OR OTHER		(8/21/18)	
	ELECTRONIC DEVICE			
USA (Design)	COMPUTER CENTRAL	29/361519 /	5/12/10	
	PROCESSOR UNIT	D649541	Granted (11/29/11)	
Japan (Design)	COMPUTER CENTRAL	2010-27235	11/12/10	
	PROCESSOR UNIT		Abandoned	
European	COMPUTER CENTRAL	1244438-0001 /	11/12/10	
Community	PROCESSOR UNIT	1244438-0001	Granted	
(Design)			(11/12/10)	

Country	Title	Application/ Patent No.	Filing/ Issue Date
People's Republic	COMPUTER CENTRAL	201030616625.3 /	11/12/10
of China (Design)	PROCESSOR UNIT	ZL201030616625.3	Granted
			(2/1/12)
Canada (Design)	COMPUTER CENTRAL	137902 /	11/12/10
	PROCESSOR UNIT	137902	Granted
			(11/2/11)
Brazil (Design)	COMPUTER CENTRAL	DI7005406-1 /	11/12/10
	PROCESSOR UNIT	DI7005406-1	Granted
			(4/10/12)
USA	REMOTE CONTROL DEVICE	29/334941 /	4/6/09
		D605635	Granted
			(12/8/09)
Patent Cooperation	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR	US2009/039117	4/1/09
Treaty	STREAMLINING USER	(WO2009/146070)	National Phase
2	INTERACTION WITH		
	ELECTRONIC CONTENT		
USA	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR	16/722760	12/20/19
	STREAMLINING USER		Pending
	INTERACTION WITH		0
	ELECTRONIC CONTENT		
USA	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR	15/858955 /	12/29/17
	STREAMLINING USER	10564818	Granted
	INTERACTION WITH		(2/18/20)
	ELECTRONIC CONTENT		
USA	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR	14/680422 /	4/7/15
	STREAMLINING USER	9880715	Granted
	INTERACTION WITH		(1/30/18)
	ELECTRONIC CONTENT		
USA	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR	12/416503 /	4/1/09
	STREAMLINING USER	8577957	Granted
	INTERACTION WITH		(11/5/13)
	ELECTRONIC CONTENT		, , ,
USA	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR	12/416496 /	4/1/09
	STREAMLINING USER	9003315	Granted
	INTERACTION WITH		(4/7/15)
	ELECTRONIC CONTENT		
USA	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR	12/416479	4/1/09
	STREAMLINING USER	(US-2009-0322790-A1)	Abandoned
	INTERACTION WITH		
	ELECTRONIC CONTENT		
United Kingdom	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR	09755433.1 /	4/1/09
6	STREAMLINING USER	2271977	Granted
	INTERACTION WITH		(9/11/19)
	ELECTRONIC CONTENT		
France	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR	09755433.1	4/1/09
	STREAMLINING USER	2271977	Granted
	INTERACTION WITH		(9/11/19)
	ELECTRONIC CONTENT		(
European Patent	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR	19190053.9 /	4/1/09
Convention	STREAMLINING USER	3637237	Published
	INTERACTION WITH		
	ELECTRONIC CONTENT		

		Application/	Filing/
Country	Title	Patent No.	Issue Date
European Patent	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR	09755433.1 /	4/1/09
Convention	STREAMLINING USER	2271977	Granted
	INTERACTION WITH		(9/11/19)
	ELECTRONIC CONTENT		
Germany	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR	09755433.1 /	4/1/09
	STREAMLINING USER	602009059805.8	Granted
	INTERACTION WITH		(9/11/19)
	ELECTRONIC CONTENT		
Canada	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR	3028799	4/1/09
	STREAMLINING USER		Pending
	INTERACTION WITH		
	ELECTRONIC CONTENT		
Canada	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR	2720383 /	4/1/09
	STREAMLINING USER	2720383	Granted
	INTERACTION WITH		(1/8/19)
	ELECTRONIC CONTENT		
Brazil	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR	PI0910447-0	4/1/09
	STREAMLINING USER		Abandoned
	INTERACTION WITH		
	ELECTRONIC CONTENT		
USA	COMPUTER DEVICE	29/321324 /	7/15/08
		D593086	Granted
			(5/26/09)
USA	DIGITAL DISPLAY DEVICE	29/318065 /	5/13/08
0.011		D593091	Granted
			(5/26/2009)
Canada (Design)	DIGITAL DISPLAY DEVICE	128565 /	11/13/08
Cunada (Design)		128565	Granted
		120505	(11/23/09)
Patent Cooperation	PORTABLE COMPUTER WITH	US2009/038599	3/27/09
Treaty	MULTIPLE DISPLAY	(WO2009/123931)	National Phase
Treaty	CONFIGURATIONS	(110200)/125/51)	Nuclonal I hase
USA	PORTABLE COMPUTER WITH	16/374569	4/3/19
05/1	MULTIPLE DISPLAY	(US-2019-0361491-A1)	Published
	CONFIGURATIONS	(00-2019-0501+91-741)	I donance
USA	PORTABLE COMPUTER WITH	15/896201 /	2/14/18
USA	MULTIPLE DISPLAY	10289154	Granted
	CONFIGURATIONS	10209134	(5/14/19)
USA	PORTABLE COMPUTER WITH	15/394492 /	12/29/16
USA	MULTIPLE DISPLAY	9927835	Granted
	CONFIGURATIONS	9927833	(3/27/18)
		14/027520	11/10/15
USA	PORTABLE COMPUTER WITH	14/937520	
	MULTIPLE DISPLAY		Abandoned
TICA	CONFIGURATIONS	12/6516267	10/15/10
USA	PORTABLE COMPUTER WITH	13/651636 /	10/15/12
	MULTIPLE DISPLAY	9563229	Granted
TICA	CONFIGURATIONS	10/170051 /	(2/7/17)
USA	PORTABLE COMPUTER WITH	12/170951 /	7/10/08
	MULTIPLE DISPLAY	8624844	Granted
	CONFIGURATIONS		(1/7/14)
USA	PORTABLE COMPUTER WITH	12/170939 /	7/10/08
	MULTIPLE DISPLAY	8289688	Granted
	CONFIGURATIONS		(10/16/12)

Country	Title	Application/ Patent No.	Filing/ Issue Date
USA	PORTABLE COMPUTER WITH	61/041365	4/1/08
USA	MULTIPLE DISPLAY	017041303	Expired
	CONFIGURATIONS		Explica
Japan	PORTABLE COMPUTER WITH	2011-503058 /	3/27/09
Japan	MULTIPLE DISPLAY	5406912	Granted
	CONFIGURATIONS	5400912	(11/8/13)
United Kingdom	PORTABLE COMPUTER WITH	09727165.4 /	3/27/09
United Kingdom	MULTIPLE DISPLAY	2283407	Granted
		2283407	
D	CONFIGURATIONS	00707165.4.4	(10/10/18)
France	PORTABLE COMPUTER WITH	09727165.4 /	3/27/09
	MULTIPLE DISPLAY	2283407	Granted
	CONFIGURATIONS		(10/10/18)
European Patent	PORTABLE COMPUTER WITH	09727165.4 /	3/27/09
Convention	MULTIPLE DISPLAY	2283407	Granted
	CONFIGURATIONS		(10/10/18)
Germany	PORTABLE COMPUTER WITH	09727165.4/	3/27/09
·	MULTIPLE DISPLAY	602009054979.0	Granted
	CONFIGURATIONS		(10/10/18)
People's Republic	PORTABLE COMPUTER WITH	201510977541.4	3/27/09
of China	MULTIPLE DISPLAY	(CN105549688A)	Published
	CONFIGURATIONS		
People's Republic	PORTABLE COMPUTER WITH	200980117859.8	3/27/09
of China	MULTIPLE DISPLAY	(102037425A)	Abandoned
	CONFIGURATIONS	(,	
Canada	PORTABLE COMPUTER WITH	3033765	3/27/09
	MULTIPLE DISPLAY		Pending
	CONFIGURATIONS		6
Canada	PORTABLE COMPUTER WITH	2719828 /	3/27/09
	MULTIPLE DISPLAY	2719828	Granted
	CONFIGURATIONS	2,19,020	(3/19/19)
Brazil	PORTABLE COMPUTER WITH	PI0909851-8	3/27/09
Diazii	MULTIPLE DISPLAY		Abandoned
	CONFIGURATIONS		/ foundation
USA	COMPUTER	29/305035 /	3/12/08
0011		D593085	Granted
			(5/26/09)

TRADEMARK

Country	Mark	Application No.	Reg. No.	Filing Date	Reg. Date
Australia	EASEL	1322190	1011453	8/3/2009	8/3/2009
Canada	EASEL	1446892		8/3/2009	
Canada	EASEL	1446891		8/3/2009	
China (People's	EASEL			8/3/2009	
Republic)					
European Union	EASEL		1011453	8/3/2009	
(Community)					
Int'l Registration -	EASEL		1011453	8/3/2009	8/3/2009
Madrid Protocol					
Only					
Japan	EASEL			8/3/2009	
United States of	EASEL	77/661015		2/2/2009	
America					
Australia	FLASHBOOK	1200956	934325	8/23/2007	8/23/2007
Canada	FLASHBOOK	1360928		8/23/2007	
China (People's	FLASHBOOK			8/23/2007	
Republic)					
European Union	FLASHBOOK	934325	934325	8/23/2007	8/23/2007
(Community)					
Int'l Registration -	FLASHBOOK	934325	934325	8/23/2007	8/23/2007
Madrid Protocol					
Only					
Japan	FLASHBOOK	934325		8/23/2007	
United States of	FLASHBOOK	77/115296		2/23/2007	
America		1016000			
Australia	LITL	1346830		2/22/2010	
Australia	LITL	1200990		8/24/2007	
Canada	LITL	1361038		8/24/2007	
China (People's	LITL			8/24/2007	
Republic)				0.0.12.0007	
European Union	LITL			8/24/2007	
(Community)		024429	024428	9/24/2007	8/24/2007
Int'l Registration -	LITL	934438	934438	8/24/2007	8/24/2007
Madrid Protocol					
Only			024429	8/24/2007	8/24/2007
Japan United States of	LITL LITL	77/136149	934438	8/24/2007	8/24/2007
America		///100149	3734614	3/21/2007	1/5/2010
Canada	LITL	1507025		12/8/2010	
Callaua	(AND DESIGN)	1507025		12/0/2010	
Australia	LITL	1403467		12/3/2010	
Australia	(AND DESIGN)	1403407		12/3/2010	
	(BLACK &				
	WHITE)	1	1	1	1

Country	Mark	Application No.	Reg. No.	Filing Date	Reg. Date
China (People's	LITL	1061496	1061496	12/3/2010	8/15/2011
Republic)	(AND DESIGN)				
	(BLACK &				
	WHITE)				
European Union	LITL	1061496	1061496	12/3/2010	11/15/2011
(Community)	(AND DESIGN)				
	(BLACK &				
Lutil De mieturtieur	WHITE)	1061496	1061496	12/3/2010	12/3/2010
Int'l Registration - Madrid Protocol	LITL (AND DESIGN)	1001490	1061496	12/3/2010	12/3/2010
Only	(BLACK &				
	WHITE)				
Japan		2011-350314		12/3/2010	
^v upun	(AND DESIGN)			12/0/2010	
	(BLACK &				
	WHITE)				
United States of	LITL	77/686583	3797071	3/9/2009	6/1/2010
America	(AND DESIGN)				
	(BLACK &				
	WHITE)				
United States of	LITL	77/686987	3797082	3/10/2009	6/1/2010
America	(AND DESIGN)				
	(COLOR)	122225	1010100	0.12.12.000	
Australia	LITL EASEL	1323335	1012102	8/3/2009	
Canada	LITL EASEL	1446893		8/3/2009	
Canada China (Decelate	LITL EASEL	1446894		8/3/2009	
China (People's	LITL EASEL			8/3/2009	
Republic) Int'l Registration -	LITL EASEL	1012109			8/3/2009
Madrid Protocol	LITE EASEL	1012109			0/5/2009
Only					
Int'l Registration -	LITL EASEL		1012102	8/3/2009	8/3/2009
Madrid Protocol					
Only					
Japan	LITL EASEL		1012102	8/3/2009	8/3/2009
United States of	LITL EASEL	77/661011		2/2/2009	
America					
United States of	LITL	77/842428	3986421	10/6/2009	6/28/2011
America	WEBBOOK				